2
www.crouse-hinds.de EATON 2.2.45
Ex-Cell Ex-e/Ex-i terminal box
Security padlock Hasp opti.Door document holder opti.ID TAG label & bracket Ex-Cell
Technical data
Type Ex-Cell
Marking accd. to 2014/34/EU D II 2 G Ex e II / D II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP66
Temperature class T6 up to +40 °C / T5 up to +55 °C

Example
30/20/15 with 3 gland plate, painted with bolt fastening and Permanent Padlock HASP Facility XLHPS 3020153-B-HASP
Note:  1. The information provided is based on the physical constraints of the enclosure. Please refer to the certificate for hazardous area applications.
2. Dimension drawing see page 2.2.45
3. Refer to „OPTIONS“ for ordering key
316L SS-90°
Fastening
Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
Top &
bottom
left right Top & bottom / left / right
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
23/15/13 108x 58 108x 58 108x 58 6/6/6 2/2/2 2/2/2 1/1/1 – – – XLHS12315130
26/26/15 214x 80 114x 80 114x 80 21/11/11 10/5/5 4/2/2 3/2/2 3/1/1 2/1/1 – XLHS12626150
30/20/15 156x 80 156x 80 156x 80 15/15/15 7/7/7 3/3/3 2/2/2 2/2/2 2/2/2 – XLHS13020150
30/30/15 261x 80 156x 80 156x 80 26/15/15 13/7/7 5/3/3 4/2/2 3/2/2 3/2/2 – XLHS13030150
30/30/20 261x124 214x124 261x124 34/28/34 18/15/18 15/12/15 8/6/8 6/5/6 3/2/3 2/2/2 XLHS13030200
40/30/15 261x 80 261x 80 261x 80 26/26/26 13/13/13 5/5/5 4/4/4 3/3/3 3/3/3 – XLHS14030150
40/30/20 261x124 261x124 261x124 34/34/34 18/18/18 15/15/15 8/8/8 6/6/6 3/3/3 2/2/2 XLHS14030200
Sales: Malux Finland Oy, P.O.Box 69, FI-06151 Porvoo,  Phone +359 19 574 5700, Fax +358 19 574 5750, info@malux.fi, www.malux.fi
2
www.crouse-hinds.de EATON 2.2.47
Ex-Cell Ex-e/Ex-i terminal box

Type Order No.
Example
40/50/20 with 1 gland plates, 316L SS with bolt fastening and Permanent Padlock HASP Facility XLHS14050201-B-HASP
Note:  1. The information provided is based on the physical constraints of the enclosure. Please refer to the certificate for hazardous area applications.
2. Dimension drawing see page 2.2.45
3. Refer to „OPTIONS“ for ordering key
316L SS-90°
Fastening
Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
Top &
bottom
left right Top & bottom / left / right
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
40/40/15 337x 80 261x 80 261x 80 35/26/26 17/13/13 7/5/5 6/4/4 5/3/3 4/3/3 – XLHS14040150
40/40/20 334x124 261x124 261x124 44/34/34 26/18/18 21/15/15 11/8/8 9/6/6 4/3/3 3/2/2 XLHS14040200
40/50/15 464x 80 261x 80 261x 80 48/26/26 24/13/13 10/5/5 8/4/4 7/3/3 6/3/3 – XLHS14050150
40/50/20 460x124 261x124 261x124 62/34/34 35/18/18 29/15/15 15/8/8 13/6/6 5/3/3 4/2/2 XLHS14050200
50/40/15 337x 80 337x 80 337x 80 35/35/35 17/17/17 7/7/7 6/6/6 5/5/5 4/4/4 – XLHS15040150
50/40/20 334x124 334x124 334x124 44/44/44 26/26/26 21/21/21 11/11/11 9/9/9 4/4/4 3/3/3 XLHS15040200
Sales: Malux Finland Oy, P.O.Box 69, FI-06151 Porvoo,  Phone +359 19 574 5700, Fax +358 19 574 5750, info@malux.fi, www.malux.fi
2
2.2.48 EATON www.crouse-hinds.de
Ex-Cell Ex-e/Ex-i terminal box

Type Order No.
Example
60/50/20 with 3 gland plate, painted 1/4 turn lock and Permanent Padlock HASP Facility XLHPS6050203-HASP
Note:  1. The information provided is based on the physical constraints of the enclosure. Please refer to the certificate for hazardous area applications.
2. Dimension drawing see page 2.2.45
3. Refer to „OPTIONS“ for ordering key
316L SS-90°
Fastening
Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
Top &
bottom
left right Top & bottom / left / right
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
50/50/15 464x 80 337x 80 337x 80 48/35/35 24/17/17 10/7/7 8/6/6 7/5/5 6/4/4 – XLHS15050150
50/50/20 460x124 334x124 334x124 62/44/44 35/26/26 29/21/21 15/11/11 13/9/9 5/4/4 4/3/3 XLHS15050200
50/60/20 562x124 334x124 334x124 78/44/44 44/26/26 36/21/21 19/11/11 16/9/9 7/4/4 5/3/3 XLHS15060200
60/40/15 337x 80 464x 80 464x 80 35/48/48 17/24/24 7/10/10 6/8/8 5/7/7 4/6/6 – XLHS16040150
60/40/20 334x124 460x124 460x124 44/62/62 26/35/35 21/29/29 11/15/15 9/13/13 4/5/5 3/4/4 XLHS16040200
60/50/15 464x 80 464x 80 464x 80 48/48/48 24/24/24 10/10/10 8/8/8 7/7/7 6/6/6 – XLHS16050150
60/50/20 460x124 460x124 460x124 62/62/62 35/35/35 29/29/29 15/15/15 13/13/13 5/5/5 4/4/4 XLHS16050200
Sales: Malux Finland Oy, P.O.Box 69, FI-06151 Porvoo,  Phone +359 19 574 5700, Fax +358 19 574 5750, info@malux.fi, www.malux.fi
2
www.crouse-hinds.de EATON 2.2.49
Ex-Cell Ex-e/Ex-i terminal box

XLH NN XXYYZZ0-HASP
Type Order No.
Example
60/76/20 with 3 gland plate, 316 SS with bolt fastening and Permanent Padlock HASP Facility XLHS16076203-B-HASP
Note:  1. The information provided is based on the physical constraints of the enclosure. Please refer to the certificate for hazardous area applications.
2. Dimension drawing see page 2.2.45
3. Refer to „OPTIONS“ for ordering key
316L SS-90°
Fastening
Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
Top &
bottom
left right Top & bottom / left / right
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
60/60/15 562x 80 464x 80 464x 80 59/48/48 29/24/24 12/10/10 10/8/8 8/7/7 7/6/6 – XLHS16060150
60/60/20 562x124 460x124 460x124 78/62/62 44/35/35 36/29/29 19/15/15 16/13/13 7/5/5 5/4/4 XLHS16060200
60/76/20 714x124 460x124 460x124 100/62/62 56/35/35 47/29/29 24/15/15 20/13/13 9/5/5 7/4/4 XLHS16076200
76/50/20 460x124 562x124 562x124 62/78/78 35/44/44 29/36/36 15/19/19 13/16/16 5/7/7 4/5/5 XLHS17650200
76/60/20 562x124 562x124 562x124 78/78/78 44/44/44 36/36/36 19/19/19 16/16/16 7/7/7 5/5/5 XLHS17660200
76/76/20 714x124 562x124 562x124 100/78/78 56/44/44 47/36/36 24/19/19 20/16/16 9/7/7 7/5/5 XLHS17676200
Sales: Malux Finland Oy, P.O.Box 69, FI-06151 Porvoo,  Phone +359 19 574 5700, Fax +358 19 574 5750, info@malux.fi, www.malux.fi